09-07-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark

Ø37.// REC

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102830582

12 JOY LAIENTS UNLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brian Kinross	Name: AGC Automotive Americas Co.
Steve Ganser	Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)
Execution Date(s) 8/26/2004	Street Address: 47 Cavalier Boulevard,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 140
Assignment _ Merger	City: Florence
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kentucky
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 41042
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
· · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David M. LaPrairie	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Address and the West and the	Enclosed
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 101	8. Payment Information
City: Bloomfield Hills	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (248) 723-0442	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2789
Fax Number: (248) 645-1568	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Additionzed Osor Harrie
9. Signature: Tavid M. Jairaire	8/27/04
Signature	Date
David M. LaPrairie	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/03/2004 EC00PER 00000076 10928048

01 FC:8021

AA AA DO

PATENT REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application - Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS We, Brian Kinross and Steve Ganser, residing respectively at 1736 Savannah Lakes Drive, Florence, Kentucky 41042 and 13472 Hoffman Road, Marcellus, Michigan 49076 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention ontitled

SLIDING WINDOW ASSEMBLY HAVING A REMOVABLE SLIDING PANEL

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States executed on even date herewith. Attorney Docket No. 65,310-004, which claims priority to U.S. Serial No. 60/499,235, filed August 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, AGC AUTOMOTIVE AMERICAS CO., having its principal place of business at 47 Cavaller Boulevard, Suite 140, Florence, Kentucky 41042, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to file any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation in part applications claiming priority to said patent application, or the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent that may be issued for said invention, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEB as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE that We our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefore; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including the right to file any divisional,

1

PATENT REEL: 015757 FRAME: 0952 The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date

State of South (Anolina)

County of Jonk

I, Kenson L., a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Vivian Faye Coauette personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 17th day of August , 2004.

(Official Seal)

My commission expires March 23 70th

My commission expires March 23 70th

Attorney Docket No. 031603/276524 CLT01/4661451v1

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

March 23, 2011

-2-